DOC # LastName First Name Middle Name Type of Release

254231
337772
316949
339738
247236
327255
325590
177317
335021
141724
319144
285781
338405
330877

Witt

Bolin
Gunter
Jewell
Fleeger
Hallows
Reed
Cage
Ramey
Bratcher
Revlett
Warner
Hudspeth
Broaddus

Jonathan
Logan
William
Timothy
Donald
John
Terry
Bryan
Timothy
Benjamin
Jared
Hans
James
Gavin

Edgar
Michail

P
Laneil
Oneil
Allen
Scott
R

K

Releases - June 16, 2025

Released From

Rockcastle County Detention Center
Henderson County Detention Center
Kentucky State Reformatory

Discharged - Minimum Expiration
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Shock Probation Began - In State Warren County Jail

Discharged - Minimum Expiration Calloway County Jail

Conditional Release (Discharged) - Administrative Conditional Relei McCracken County Jail

Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State Warren County Jail

Shock Probation Began - In State Warren County Jail

Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State Johnson County Jail

Shock Probation Began - In State Little Sandy Corr. Complex

Shock Probation Began - In State Henderson County Detention Center
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State Fulton County Detention Center
Shock Probation Began - In State Christian County Jail

Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State Powell County Detention Center

Highest Felony Class
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class C (5 - 10 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class C (5 - 10 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class C (5 - 10 years)
Class C (5 - 10 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)



