DOC # Last Name	First Name	Middle Name	Type of Release	Released From	Highest Felony Class
254231 Witt	Jonathan		Discharged - Minimum Expiration	Rockcastle County Detention Center	Class D (1 - 5 years)
337772 Bolin	Logan		Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Henderson County Detention Center	Class D (1 - 5 years)
316949 Gunter	William	Edgar	Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Kentucky State Reformatory	Class C (5 - 10 years)
339738 Jewell	Timothy	Michail	Shock Probation Began - In State	Warren County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
247236 Fleeger	Donald		Discharged - Minimum Expiration	Calloway County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
327255 Hallows	John	Р	Conditional Release (Discharged) - Administrative Conditional Release	McCracken County Jail	Class C (5 - 10 years)
325590 Reed	Terry	Laneil	Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Warren County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
177317 Cage	Bryan	Oneil	Shock Probation Began - In State	Warren County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
335021 Ramey	Timothy	Allen	Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Johnson County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
141724 Bratcher	Benjamin	Scott	Shock Probation Began - In State	Little Sandy Corr. Complex	Class C (5 - 10 years)
319144 Revlett	Jared	R	Shock Probation Began - In State	Henderson County Detention Center	Class C (5 - 10 years)
285781 Warner	Hans		Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Fulton County Detention Center	Class D (1 - 5 years)
338405 Hudspeth	James	K	Shock Probation Began - In State	Christian County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
330877 Broaddus	Gavin		Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Powell County Detention Center	Class D (1 - 5 years)